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MN TRIAD Newsletter 
Send an e-mail to 

mntriad@hotmail.com  

and ask to be added to the  

MN TRIAD Newsletter  

e-mail list 

 

Website 

www.mnsheriffs.org 

click on “Sheriffs in the 

Community”  

Click on “TRIAD” 

What is TRIAD? 

Triad is a partnership of three 

organizations - law enforcement, 
senior citizens, and community 

groups. 
 
The sole purpose of Triad is to 
promote senior safety and to 

reduce the fear of crime that 
seniors often experience. 

TRIAD has benefits for both seniors 

and law enforcement.  Law 
Enforcement assists seniors by 
letting them get to know their local 
law enforcement and bringing them 
information to protect them and 
that they can share with others in 

their communities. Seniors assist 
law enforcement by being “the eyes 

and ears” out in the communities. 
 
MN TRIAD can assist you in 
organizing your Triad program at 
the grass-roots level, provide ideas 

and programs to implement in your 
community, and training materials 
for your law enforcement, senior 
volunteers, and community groups. 

Background 

Triad was first conceived at the 
genesis of the community policing 

movement in law enforcement in 
the 1980s.  

In 1988, representatives from the 
American Association of Retired 
Persons (now AARP), the 
International Association of Chiefs 
of Police (IACP), and the National 
Sheriffs’ Association (NSA) came 
together to attempt to define a way 

to help keep seniors safe from 
crime. The Triad model emerged 
from that effort.  

Triad is not an acronym; it simply 
represents a group of three. Triad’s 

goal at its inception, as now, is to 
reduce crime against the elderly, 
and to reduce the fear of crime that 
seniors often experience.  

      

What is S.A.L.T. 

S.A.L.T. Council (Seniors and Law 

Enforcement Together) and TRIAD 
are often comprised of the same 

members.  
 
Some counties may have a S.A.L.T. 
Council, of which only a limited 

number may actually be involved 
with TRIAD. 
 
 Ideas from the elderly as well as 
their time and efforts as volunteers, 
are vital to TRIAD success. S.A.L.T. 
members, working with 

experienced, capable older 
volunteers, create effective 
solutions for many problems faced 
by the elderly. 
 

State Conferences 
 
An annual State TRIAD Conference 
is held in the fall, generally the end 

of September.  The various TRIAD 
counties take turns hosting the 
conference.  Oftentimes, more than 
one county collaborate on hosting 
the conference.   
 
One of the most important parts of 

the State Conference is the Best 
Practices session, which allows 
counties to share what they’re 
doing to enhance senior safety in 

their counties and for other 
counties to learn new ideas…. 
networking and collaboration, what 

it’s all about!! 
 
Another important benefit of the 
State Conference is developing the 
relationships between senior 
citizens and law enforcement 

throughout the state. All TRIAD 
groups have a comfortableness and 
specialness to them; the State 
Conferences allow that feeling to be 
shared between the groups 
resulting in friendships and 
connections that are sustained all 

year long.  
 
 

 
 

President 
Kelly Lake 

Carlton County 
(Sheriff) 

 

Vice-President 
Julie Duehring 
Brown County 

(Corporal,  
New Ulm PD) 

 
 

Secretary 
Pauline Fahey 

Cass County 
(Admin) 

 
 

Treasurer 
Anna Cass 

Itasca County 
(Admin) 

mailto:mntriad@hotmail.com
mailto:mntriad@hotmail.com
http://www.mnsheriffs.org/
http://nationaltriad.org/08/intro/intro1.htm
http://nationaltriad.org/08/intro/intro1.htm
http://nationaltriad.org/08/intro/intro1.htm
http://nationaltriad.org/08/Senior_Safety.htm
http://nationaltriad.org/08/Starting.htm
http://nationaltriad.org/08/Triad_Programs.htm
http://nationaltriad.org/08/Triad_Tools.htm


MN Counties 
Active in TRIAD 

 
Minnesota is fortunate to have 
many counties active in TRIAD.  

Our goal would be to have TRIAD in 
all 87 counties in Minnesota to 
provide for safer communities for 
our seniors throughout the whole 

state.   
 
If you would like information about 
TRIAD, you are welcome to contact 
a TRIAD representative listed 
below.  

Aitkin County 
Sheriff Scott Turner 

turners@co.aitkin.mn.us 
 

Shirley Scollard 
218-426-3527 

tsscollard@yahoo.com 
 

Andy & Sandra Liepens 
218-768-3355 

liepins@frontiernet.net 
 

Anoka County 
(Centennial Lakes PD) 

Centennial Lks PD Officer Angela Kruyer 
763-784-2501 

akruyer@clpdmn.com  
 

Brown County 
New Ulm PD Cpl Julie Duehring * 

Nupd.julie.duehring@co.brown.mn.us 
 

Sleepy Eye PD Chief John Schueller 
507-794-3711 

Sepd1@sleepyeyetel.net  
 

Springfield PD Chief John Nicholson 
police@newulmtel.net  

 
Carlton County 

Sheriff Kelly Lake * 
218-384-3236 

kelly.lake@co.carlton.mn.us 
 

Jackie Majerle 
218-389-6244 

Jackie.majerle@visionaryhomecare.com  
 

Carver County 
Dave Williams 
952-361-1212 

dwilliams@co.carver.mn.us   
 

Cass County 

Sheriff Tom Burch 
Tom.burch@co.cass.mn.us  

 
Admin Pauline Fahey * 

218-547-7308/218-536-0899 
Pauline.fahey@co.cass.mn.us 

 
Shirley Dowson 
218-547-1894 

jsdowson@arvig.net  
 

Crow Wing County 
Chief Deputy Debi Backdahl 

218-829-4749 
Debi.backdahl@crowwing.us 

Beth Pfingsten 
218-824-1168 

Beth.pfingsten@co.crow-wing.mn.us  
 

Hazel Haarup 
218-829-6076 

hmhaarup@brainerd.net  
 

Clay County/ Cass County ND 
(Valley Triad) 

Sheriff Bill Bergquist 
Bill.bergquist@co.clay.mn.us 

218-299-5151 
 

Julie Marxen 
Julie.marxen@ci.moorhead.mn.us 

 
Douglas County 
Chuck Nettestad * 

320-763-3968 
mntriad@hotmail.com 

 
Goodhue County 

(Cannon Falls Area Citizens & 
Law Enforcement Partnership) 

Deputy Tom Wolner 
651-385-3155/651-764-3526 

Tom.wolner@co.goodhue.mn.us  
 

Rosie Schluter 
507-263-3893 

spiritsonghorses@yahoo.com  
 

Hennepin County 
Sgt. Jennifer Johnson 

Jennifer.e.johnson@co.hennepin.mn.us 
 

Itasca County 
Sheriff Vic Williams 

Vic.williams@co.itasca.mn.us  
 

Admin Anna Cass * 
218-327-7421 

Anna.cass@co.itasca.mn.us 
 

Olmsted County 
(Rochester) 

Darrel Hildebrant 
507-328-6890 

dhildebrant@rochestermn.gov  
 

Otter Tail County 
 

Polk County 
Jim Buckmiller  
218-281-1384 

djbuck@gra.midco.net 
 

Lisa Wiersma 
218-470-8286 

lisa.wiersma@co.polk.mn.us  
 

Crookston PD Chief Tim Motherway 
218-281-3111 

tmotherway@crookston.mn.us 
 

Pope County 
Sheriff Tim Riley 

Tim.riley@co.pope.mn.us 
 

Dodie Johnsrude 
Dodie.johnsrud@co.pope.mn.us 

 
Ramsey County 

Sgt. Phil Chelstrom 
651-266-7341 

Phil.chelstrom@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Julie Spreck 
651-429-2779 

 
Rock County 

Sheriff Evan Verbrugge 
507-283-5000 

Evan.verbrugge@co.rock.mn.us 
 

Sherburne County 
Deputy Roxanne Schreder 

763-765-3579 
Roxanne.schreder@co.sherburne.mn.us 

 
Wright County 

Sgt. Brian Johnson 
763-684-2366 

Brianm.johnson@co.wright.mn.us  
 

*MN TRIAD Officer 
 

We are 20 counties strong and 

more counties are currently in 
the process of developing a 
TRIAD program in their 

communities.   
 
All TRIAD members and law 
enforcement involved with 

TRIAD are strongly committed 
to keeping our seniors safe 
....and the willingness of those 
listed to help others in finding 
out more about TRIAD is proof 
of that commitment!   

 
We sincerely thank our TRIAD 
family for that commitment and 
for being the special people 
they are!! 

~ 

 

TRIAD is Seniors & Law 
Enforcement Working Together 
To Enhance Senior Safety in our 
communities. 
 

 

 

 
Passing of the State TRIAD Banner 
from Crow Wing County to Brown 
County at the 2012 MN TRIAD 
Conference in Baxter  
(Sept 20, 2012) 
 

 
(l-r) John Nicholson, Alicia Helling, Julie 
Duehring, Bert Marth, Opal Dewanz, John 
Schueller from Brown County and Debi 
Backdahl, Crow Wing County. 
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